Details of the significant accounting policies and methods adopted, including the criteria for recognition, the basis of
measurement and the basis on which income and expenses are recognised, in respect of each class of financial asset
and financial liability are disclosed in Note 2 to the financial statements.

(a) Market Risk

 (i) Interest rate risk exposure

The consolidated entity’s exposure to risks of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the consolidated
entity’s cash balances. The consolidated entity constantly analyses its interest rate exposure. Within this analysis
consideration is given to potential renewals of existing positions, alternative financing positions and the mix of fixed
and variable interest rates. The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate risk exposures in existence at
the balance date.

At 30 June 2011, if interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held constant,
before tax losses and equity would have been affected as follows:

Judgements of reasonably possible movements

 Consolidated
Loss before income tax

2011
$

2010
$

Loss before Income tax (actual)
+1.0% (100 basis points) 15,271 6,071
-1.0% (100 basis points) (15,271) (6,071)
Equity
Equity (actual)
+1.0% (100 basis points) 15,271 6,071
-1.0% (100 basis points) (15,271) (6,071)

PALACE RESOURCES LIMITED AND CONTROLLED ENTITY
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2011

34

4. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONTINUED)

Although the consolidated entity has only a small exposure to interest rate movements (interest revenue and interest
expense) the movements in losses due to possible higher or lower interest income from cash balances is calculated.

The consolidated entity’s exposure to interest rate risk for classes of financial assets and financial liabilities at 30 June
2011 and 30 June 2010 are set out below: